Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices, that will affect the

Union's income or the value of its holding of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control

market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

At the reporting date the interest rate profit of the Union's interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Consolidated

Weighted Average Int Rate Consolidated

in AUD Note 2018 2017 2018 2017

% %
Variable rate instruments

Cash at Bank 13 1.15% 1.85% 311,375 1,985,826
Term Deposits 11 0.03% 0.03% 15,738 15,738

Financial Liabilties 18 3.81% (4,851,191)

The following table illustrates sensitivites to the Union's exposure to changes in interest rates and equity prices. The table indicates

the impact of how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by changes in the

relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is dependent of other variables

Profit Equity

$ $
Year ended 30 June 2018

+ 1% in interest rates (45,241) (45,241)
- 1% in interest rates 46,450 46,450

Year ended 30 June 2017

+ 1% in interest rates 20,016 (20,016)

- 1% in interest rates (18,651) 18,651

United Voice - Queensland Branch and its Controlled Entities

ABN: 69 844 574 256

Notes to and forming part of the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2018

19 Financial Instruments (continued)

(cl Market risk (continued)

Parent

in AUD Note

Variable rate instruments

Cash at Bank
Term Deposits

Financial Liabilties

13

11

18

Weighted Average Int Rate Parent

2018 2017 2018 2017

% %

1.17% 1.87% 305,469 1,958,232
0.03% 0.03% 15,738 15,738

3.81% (4,851,191)

The following table illustrates sensitivites to the Union's exposure to changes in interest rates and equity prices. The table indicates

the impact of how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected by changes in the

relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is dependent of other variables

Profit Equity

$ $
Vearended30June2018

+ 1% in interest rates (45,300) (45,300)

- 1% in interest rates 46,452 46,452

Vear ended 30 June 2017

+ 1% in interest rates 19,740 (19,740)
- 1% in interest rates (18,642) 18,642

42

United Voice• Queensland Branch and its Controlled Entities
ABN: 69 844 574 256

Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2018

20 Financial Instruments - Fair values

(a) Accounting classifications and fair values
The following table shows the carrying amounts and fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities, including their levels in the fair
value hierarchy. It does not include fair value information for financial assets and financial liabilities not measured at fair value if the

carrying amount is a reasonable approximation of fair value.

Consolidated

30 June 2018 Carrying amount Fair value

Other

loans and Available- financial